STUDIO ONE ARIZONA DANCE COMPANY
Spring Recital 2024
Emperor's New Groove

Saturday, June 1, 2024
Show A: 10:00am - 10:30am
Show B: 11:00 - 1:00pm
Show C: 3:00 - 5:00pm

Pima Community College West Campus, Proscenium Theater
2202 W Anklam Rd., Tucson, AZ 85709

Artistic Director: Rachael Reyes
Office Manager: Regina Reyes

Faculty: Isabela Baltierrez, Emily Erwin, Nick Farris, Chloe Finch, Denys Jaramillo, Scarlett Nash, Roman
Ruiz, Ashley Schrader, Lindsee Turner, Amelie Weadock, Billy Young

Primary Leads: Ariana Schmidt, Dylan Lippold, Isabela Baltierrez, Amelie Adney, Kaitie Nagle, Breven
Walker, Evie Nagle, Chloe Anderson, Melanie Lippold, Abbi Breton, Jayden Wakefield, Reanna Schrader,
Mackenzie Roberts

Secondary Leads: Lillian Murphy, Boe Davalos, Lily Harrison, Ever Fox, Yarytza Hinsen, Kate Turner,

Aaliyah Perry, Taylor King, Kwyn Johnson, Sophie Lan, Malia Dojaquez, Sofia Guardi, Anna Pena, Raina
Berriman, Grace Gin

SHOW A: 10:00am

Class Title Faculty/Choreographer
1 Tuesday 10:00-11:00am BTG Rachael Reyes
2 Tap It Out Rachael Reyes
3 Saturday 11:00 - 12:00pm BTG Amelie Weadock
4 Pop Muzik Chad Eastman
5 Saturday 10:00 - 11:00am BTG Rachael Reyes

6 All Modern Classes, Monday 7:00 - 8:00pm Jazz II/1ll Nick Farris, Ashley Schrader



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

SHOW B: 11:00am

Poor Kuzco
Friday 4:00 - 5:00 Tap |

Tuesday 8:00 - 9:00 Jazz IV/V

Thursday 3:00 - 4:00 Gym/Jazz | ages 4-6

Thursday 7:00 - 8:00 Hip Hop IV/V
Thursday 8:00 - 9:00 Hip Hop VI

Pacha and Elderly Lady
Monday 4:00 - 5:00 Ballet |
Wednesday 5:00 - 6:00 Ballet |

Monday 6:00 - 7:00 Ballet V/VI
Wednesday 6:00-7:00 Ballet V/VI

Thursday 4:00 - 5:00 Ballet | ages 4-6
The Villagers and the Emperor

Yzma and Kuzco

Tuesday 8:00 - 9:00 Jazz VI

Yzma and Kronk

Thursday 6:00 - 7:00 Advanced Heels

Interlude: Special Performance

Monday 8:00 - 9:00 Contemporary V/VI

Poison Kuzco

Kronk Gets Rid the Emperor

10 Minute Intermission

Pacha and His Family

Meet Bucky

Friday 5:00 - 6:00 Hip Hop |
Thursday 5:00 - 6:00 Hip Hop |

Kuzko is Alone

Faculty/Choreographer
Rachael Reyes

Rachael Reyes

Chloe Finch

Isabela Baltierrez

Billy Young

Amelie Weadock
Rachael Reyes

Rachael Reyes

Rachael Reyes
Rachael Reyes
Rachael Reyes

Scarlett Nash

Rachael Reyes

Nick Farris

Rachael Reyes

Billy Young

Billy Young



25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Thursday 4:00 - 5:00 Hip Hop Il ages 7+
Wednesday 8:00 - 9:00 Contemporary IlI/IV
Kuzko and Pacha's Family

Wednesday 8:00 - 9:00 Contemporary V/VI
Kronk and the Squirrels

Pancha’s family delay Kronk and Yzma.
Thursday 5:00 - 6:00 Musical Theater I/I|
Tuesday 4:00 - 5:00 Jazz IV

Monday 5:00 - 6:00 Jazz |

Thursday 7:00 - 8:00 Tap VI
Thursday 8:00 - 9:00 Tap IV/V

The End
Awards and Acknowledgments

Finale

Saturday 1:00 - 2:00 Intermediate Modern
Saturday 2:00 - 3:00 Modern

Monday 7:00 - 8:00 Jazz IlI

SHOW C: 3:00pm

Class Title

Poor Kuzco

Tuesday 4:00 - 5:00 Tap Il
Tuesday 8:00 - 9:00 Jazz IV/V
Monday 6:00 - 7:00 Lyrical II/111

Thursday 7:00 - 8:00 Hip Hop IV/V
Thursday 8:00 - 9:00 Hip Hop VI

Pacha and Elderly Lady

Monday Ballet 5:00 - 6:00 /1l
Tuesday Ballet 5:00 - 6:00 Ballet II
Wednesday Ballet II/111

4:00 - 5:00pm

Isabela Baltierrez

Chloe Finch

Rachael Reyes

Isabela Baltierrez
Emily Erwin
Amelie Weadock

Roman Ruiz

Ashley Schrader and Nick Farris

Faculty/Choreographer
Rachael Reyes

Rachael Reyes

Chloe Finch

Nick Farris

Billy Young

Billy Young

Rachael Reyes



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Monday 6:00 - 7:00pm Ballet V/VI
Wednesday 6:00-7:00pm Ballet V/VI

Saturday 8:00 - 9:00 Ballet Il
Saturday 9:00 - 10:00 Pointe

Wednesday 7:00- 8:00 Ballet l1I/IV
Yzma and Kuzco

The Villagers and the Emperor
Tuesday 8:00 - 9:00 Jazz VI

Yzma and Kronk

Thursday 6:00 - 7:00 Advanced Heels
Interlude: Special Performance
Monday 8:00 - 9:00 Contemporary V/VI
Poison Kuzko

Kronk Gets Rid the Emperor

10 Minute Intermission

Tuesday 6:00 - 7:00 Tap IlI

Pacha and His Family

Meet Bucky

Thursday 6:00 - 7:00 Hip Hop I

Kuzko is Alone

Friday 8:00 - 9:00pm Hip Hop IlI/IV
Interlude: Special Performance
Wednesday 8:00 - 9:00 Contemporary IlI/IV
Kuzko and Pacha’s Family

Pancha’s family delay Kronk and Yzma.
Kronk and the Squirrels

Wednesday 8:00 - 9:00 Contemporary V/VI

Wednesday 5:00 - 6:00 Musical Theater /111

Rachael Reyes

Rachael Reyes

Rachael Reyes
Rachael Reyes
Scarlett Nash

Rachael Reyes

Nick Farris

Rachael Reyes

Rachael Reyes

Billy Young

Billy Young

Chloe Finch

Rachael Reyes

Emily Erwin



32 Tuesday 4:00 - 5:00 Jazz IV Emily Erwin

33 Thursday 7:00 - 8:00 Tap VI Roman Ruiz
Thursday 8:00 - 9:00 Tap IV/V

34 The End

Awards and Acknowledgments

35 Finale Ashley Schrader and Nick Farris
Saturday 1:00 - 2:00 Intermediate Modern
Saturday 2:00 - 3:00 Modern
Monday 7:00 - 8:00 Jazz |

A MESSAGE FROM THE ARTISTIC DIRECTOR

Thank you for supporting Studio One Arizona Dance Company. As we complete our
18th Season, we feel nothing but gratitude due to your continuous dedication, love,
and support to Studio One.

First, | would like to thank our incredible faculty for their love, passion, and professional
quality of education. | would also like to thank our backstage volunteers for all of their
time and help to make this show possible.

| would like to give our best wishes to our graduating seniors of the class of 2024:
Amelie Adney, Isabela Baltierrez, Yasmin Marquez, Reanna Schrader, Breven Walker,
and Amelie Weadock. | would like to thank their family and friends for supporting
them, and trusting Studio One to impact their lives through dance.

| would also like to congratulate our faculty who graduated from the University of
Arizona this year: Ashley Schrader and Chloe Finch. You have changed your students
and our community for the better.

With Love,
Rachael Reyes

SAVE THE DATE
Summer Intensive Begins on June 10th
Open House: Week of July 15th
First Day of Fall Classes: July 22nd



