## STUDIO ONE ARIZONA DANCE COMPANY Spring Recital 2024 Emperor's New Groove

# Saturday, June 1, 2024

Show A: 10:00am - 10:30am Show B: 11:00 - 1:00pm Show C: 3:00 - 5:00pm

## Pima Community College West Campus, Proscenium Theater 2202 W Anklam Rd., Tucson, AZ 85709

Artistic Director: Rachael Reyes Office Manager: Regina Reyes

Faculty: Isabela Baltierrez, Emily Erwin, Nick Farris, Chloe Finch, Denys Jaramillo, Scarlett Nash, Roman Ruiz, Ashley Schrader, Lindsee Turner, Amelie Weadock, Billy Young

Primary Leads: Ariana Schmidt, Dylan Lippold, Isabela Baltierrez, Amelie Adney, Kaitie Nagle, Breven Walker, Evie Nagle, Chloe Anderson, Melanie Lippold, Abbi Breton, Jayden Wakefield, Reanna Schrader, Mackenzie Roberts

Secondary Leads: Lillian Murphy, Boe Davalos, Lily Harrison, Ever Fox, Yarytza Hinsen, Kate Turner, Aaliyah Perry, Taylor King, Kwyn Johnson, Sophie Lan, Malia Dojaquez, Sofia Guardi, Anna Pena, Raina Berriman, Grace Gin

	Class Title	Faculty/Choreographer
1	Tuesday 10:00-11:00am BTG	Rachael Reyes
2	Tap It Out	Rachael Reyes
3	Saturday 11:00 - 12:00pm BTG	Amelie Weadock
4	Pop Muzik	Chad Eastman
5	Saturday 10:00 - 11:00am BTG	Rachael Reyes
6	All Modern Classes, Monday 7:00 - 8:00pm Jazz II/III	Nick Farris, Ashley Schrader

#### SHOW A: 10:00am

### SHOW B: 11:00am

		Faculty/Choreographer
1	Poor Kuzco	Rachael Reyes
2	Friday 4:00 - 5:00 Tap I	Rachael Reyes
3	Tuesday 8:00 - 9:00 Jazz IV/V	Chloe Finch
4	Thursday 3:00 - 4:00 Gym/Jazz I ages 4-6	Isabela Baltierrez
5	Thursday 7:00 - 8:00 Hip Hop IV/V Thursday 8:00 - 9:00 Hip Hop VI	Billy Young
6	Pacha and Elderly Lady	
7	Monday 4:00 - 5:00 Ballet I	Amelie Weadock
8	Wednesday 5:00 - 6:00 Ballet I	Rachael Reyes
9	Monday 6:00 - 7:00 Ballet V/VI Wednesday 6:00-7:00 Ballet V/VI	Rachael Reyes
10	Thursday 4:00 - 5:00 Ballet I ages 4-6	Rachael Reyes
11	The Villagers and the Emperor	Rachael Reyes
12	Yzma and Kuzco	Rachael Reyes
13	Tuesday 8:00 - 9:00 Jazz VI	Scarlett Nash
14	Yzma and Kronk	
15	Thursday 6:00 - 7:00 Advanced Heels	Rachael Reyes
16	Interlude: Special Performance	
17	Monday 8:00 - 9:00 Contemporary V/VI	Nick Farris
18	Poison Kuzco	
19	Kronk Gets Rid the Emperor	
	10 Minute Intermission	
20	Pacha and His Family	Rachael Reyes
21	Meet Bucky	
22	Friday 5:00 - 6:00 Hip Hop I	Billy Young
23	Thursday 5:00 - 6:00 Hip Hop I	Billy Young
24	Kuzko is Alone	

25	Thursday 4:00 - 5:00 Hip Hop II ages 7+	Isabela Baltierrez
26	Wednesday 8:00 - 9:00 Contemporary III/IV	Chloe Finch
27	Kuzko and Pacha's Family	
28	Wednesday 8:00 - 9:00 Contemporary V/VI	Rachael Reyes
29	Kronk and the Squirrels	
30	Pancha's family delay Kronk and Yzma.	
31	Thursday 5:00 - 6:00 Musical Theater I/II	Isabela Baltierrez
32	Tuesday 4:00 - 5:00 Jazz IV	Emily Erwin
33	Monday 5:00 - 6:00 Jazz I	Amelie Weadock
34	Thursday 7:00 - 8:00 Tap VI Thursday 8:00 - 9:00 Tap IV/V	Roman Ruiz
35	The End	
	Awards and Acknowledgments	
36	Finale Saturday 1:00 - 2:00 Intermediate Modern Saturday 2:00 - 3:00 Modern Monday 7:00 - 8:00 Jazz III	Ashley Schrader and Nick Farris

### SHOW C: 3:00pm

	Class Title	Faculty/Choreographer
1	Poor Kuzco	Rachael Reyes
2	Tuesday 4:00 - 5:00 Tap II	Rachael Reyes
3	Tuesday 8:00 - 9:00 Jazz IV/V	Chloe Finch
4	Monday 6:00 - 7:00 Lyrical II/III	Nick Farris
5	Thursday 7:00 - 8:00 Hip Hop IV/V Thursday 8:00 - 9:00 Hip Hop VI	Billy Young
6	Pacha and Elderly Lady	Billy Young
7	Monday Ballet 5:00 - 6:00 II/III Tuesday Ballet 5:00 - 6:00 Ballet II Wednesday Ballet II/III 4:00 - 5:00pm	Rachael Reyes

8	Monday 6:00 - 7:00pm Ballet V/VI Wednesday 6:00-7:00pm Ballet V/VI	Rachael Reyes
9	Saturday 8:00 - 9:00 Ballet III Saturday 9:00 - 10:00 Pointe	Rachael Reyes
	Wednesday 7:00- 8:00 Ballet III/IV	
10	Yzma and Kuzco	Rachael Reyes
11	The Villagers and the Emperor	Rachael Reyes
12	Tuesday 8:00 - 9:00 Jazz VI	Scarlett Nash
13	Yzma and Kronk	
14	Thursday 6:00 - 7:00 Advanced Heels	Rachael Reyes
15	Interlude: Special Performance	
16	Monday 8:00 - 9:00 Contemporary V/VI	Nick Farris
17	Poison Kuzko	
18	Kronk Gets Rid the Emperor	
10 Minute Intermission		
	10 Minute Intermission	
19	<b>10 Minute Intermission</b> Tuesday 6:00 - 7:00 Tap III	Rachael Reyes
19 20		Rachael Reyes Rachael Reyes
	Tuesday 6:00 - 7:00 Tap III	-
20	Tuesday 6:00 - 7:00 Tap III Pacha and His Family	-
20 21	Tuesday 6:00 - 7:00 Tap III Pacha and His Family Meet Bucky	Rachael Reyes
20 21 22	Tuesday 6:00 - 7:00 Tap III Pacha and His Family Meet Bucky Thursday 6:00 - 7:00 Hip Hop III	Rachael Reyes
20 21 22 23	Tuesday 6:00 - 7:00 Tap III Pacha and His Family Meet Bucky Thursday 6:00 - 7:00 Hip Hop III Kuzko is Alone	Rachael Reyes Billy Young
20 21 22 23 24	Tuesday 6:00 - 7:00 Tap III Pacha and His Family Meet Bucky Thursday 6:00 - 7:00 Hip Hop III Kuzko is Alone Friday 8:00 - 9:00pm Hip Hop III/IV	Rachael Reyes Billy Young
20 21 22 23 24 25	Tuesday 6:00 - 7:00 Tap III Pacha and His Family Meet Bucky Thursday 6:00 - 7:00 Hip Hop III Kuzko is Alone Friday 8:00 - 9:00pm Hip Hop III/IV Interlude: Special Performance	Rachael Reyes Billy Young Billy Young
20 21 22 23 24 25 26	Tuesday 6:00 - 7:00 Tap III Pacha and His Family Meet Bucky Thursday 6:00 - 7:00 Hip Hop III Kuzko is Alone Friday 8:00 - 9:00pm Hip Hop III/IV Interlude: Special Performance Wednesday 8:00 - 9:00 Contemporary III/IV	Rachael Reyes Billy Young Billy Young
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27	Tuesday 6:00 - 7:00 Tap III Pacha and His Family Meet Bucky Thursday 6:00 - 7:00 Hip Hop III Kuzko is Alone Friday 8:00 - 9:00pm Hip Hop III/IV Interlude: Special Performance Wednesday 8:00 - 9:00 Contemporary III/IV	Rachael Reyes Billy Young Billy Young
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	Tuesday 6:00 - 7:00 Tap III Pacha and His Family Meet Bucky Thursday 6:00 - 7:00 Hip Hop III Kuzko is Alone Friday 8:00 - 9:00pm Hip Hop III/IV Interlude: Special Performance Wednesday 8:00 - 9:00 Contemporary III/IV Kuzko and Pacha's Family	Rachael Reyes Billy Young Billy Young

32	Tuesday 4:00 - 5:00 Jazz IV	Emily Erwin
33	Thursday 7:00 - 8:00 Tap VI Thursday 8:00 - 9:00 Tap IV/V	Roman Ruiz
34	The End	
	Awards and Acknowledgments	
35	Finale Saturday 1:00 - 2:00 Intermediate Modern Saturday 2:00 - 3:00 Modern Monday 7:00 - 8:00 Jazz III	Ashley Schrader and Nick Farris

# A MESSAGE FROM THE ARTISTIC DIRECTOR

Thank you for supporting Studio One Arizona Dance Company. As we complete our 18th Season, we feel nothing but gratitude due to your continuous dedication, love, and support to Studio One.

First, I would like to thank our incredible faculty for their love, passion, and professional quality of education. I would also like to thank our backstage volunteers for all of their time and help to make this show possible.

I would like to give our best wishes to our graduating seniors of the class of 2024: Amelie Adney, Isabela Baltierrez, Yasmin Marquez, Reanna Schrader, Breven Walker, and Amelie Weadock. I would like to thank their family and friends for supporting them, and trusting Studio One to impact their lives through dance.

I would also like to congratulate our faculty who graduated from the University of Arizona this year: Ashley Schrader and Chloe Finch. You have changed your students and our community for the better.

> With Love, Rachael Reyes

SAVE THE DATE Summer Intensive Begins on June 10th Open House: Week of July 15th First Day of Fall Classes: July 22nd